

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.20566 OF 2014

Shri. Rangnath Kisan Boraste & Ors.Appellants.
V/s.
Shri. Vishwanath Santu BorasteRespondent

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 22nd FEBRUARY, 2018

P.C.

1. The Second Appeal has been restored today despite absence of learned counsel for the appellants.
2. The appellants are granted four weeks time to clear the objections. If this is not done, then the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(M.S. SONAK, J.)