

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL [ST] NO.20566 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Ranjit Shinde i/b. Monish Vig, Advocate for Appellants.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : 21/03/2018

P.C.:

1. Not on board. At the request of Mr.Shinde taken up in the production board.
2. As the regular Court presided over by Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Mridula Bhatkar is not available today, as per the administrative order passed by the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice, Mr.Shinde has got the papers produced today.
3. Heard Mr. Ranjit Shinde, learned Counsel for the appellants.
4. Mr.Shinde submits that the notices are not issued in this appeal. He seeks extension of one week's time to remove the office objections and assures that during this period the appellants will remove all the office objections.

5. In view of this assurance, the time stipulated in the order dated 22.2.2018 is extended by a period of one week from today. It is made clear that if the office objections are not removed within this period, the order dated 22.2.2018 shall stand revive without further reference to the Court.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)